
Sydney Sprints #4 Mort Bay Sun 14/03/2021 8:00 PM
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name Time

Long  (63) 3.2 km  0 m 23 C
1(46) 2(48) 3(47) 4(49) 5(54) 6(51) 7(52) 8(31) 9(33) 10(56) 11(57) 12(35) 13(53) 14(38)

15(37) 16(58) 17(45) 18(59) 19(43) 20(55) 21(39) 22(40) 23(41) Finish

1 Haris Jansons 22:23 3:03 4:07 4:36 7:21 7:48 9:23 10:18 11:13 11:39 12:28 13:31 13:47 14:19 16:02
3:03 1:04 0:29 2:45 0:27 1:35 0:55 0:55 0:26 0:49 1:03 0:16 0:32 1:43

16:16 18:02 18:36 18:51 19:21 19:45 20:59 21:19 21:37 22:23
0:14 1:46 0:34 0:15 0:30 0:24 1:14 0:20 0:18 0:46

1 Richard Morris 22:23 3:01 4:09 4:34 7:26 7:55 8:58 10:21 11:16 11:48 12:37 13:16 13:28 13:55 15:31
BN N 3:01 1:08 0:25 2:52 0:29 1:03 1:23 0:55 0:32 0:49 0:39 0:12 0:27 1:36

15:43 17:31 18:04 18:38 19:13 19:33 20:47 21:12 21:28 22:23
0:12 1:48 0:33 0:34 0:35 0:20 1:14 0:25 0:16 0:55

3 Andrew Smith 24:33 3:26 4:40 5:11 8:37 9:09 10:27 11:29 12:44 13:15 13:55 14:41 14:55 15:27 17:12
GO N 3:26 1:14 0:31 3:26 0:32 1:18 1:02 1:15 0:31 0:40 0:46 0:14 0:32 1:45

17:27 19:48 20:22 20:38 21:16 21:40 23:05 23:27 23:45 24:33
0:15 2:21 0:34 0:16 0:38 0:24 1:25 0:22 0:18 0:48

4 Greg Barbour 25:04 3:31 4:48 5:18 8:55 9:23 11:18 12:28 13:24 13:53 14:47 15:37 15:53 16:26 18:04
BF N 3:31 1:17 0:30 3:37 0:28 1:55 1:10 0:56 0:29 0:54 0:50 0:16 0:33 1:38

18:25 20:42 21:07 21:24 21:56 22:12 23:33 23:53 24:10 25:04
0:21 2:17 0:25 0:17 0:32 0:16 1:21 0:20 0:17 0:54

5 Andy Simpson 26:25 3:50 5:12 5:43 9:20 9:53 11:11 12:04 13:19 13:53 14:58 15:44 16:02 16:36 18:28
BF N 3:50 1:22 0:31 3:37 0:33 1:18 0:53 1:15 0:34 1:05 0:46 0:18 0:34 1:52

18:55 21:33 22:04 22:24 22:57 23:18 24:45 25:07 ----- 26:25
0:27 2:38 0:31 0:20 0:33 0:21 1:27 0:22 1:18

6 Kar-Soon Lim 26:41 3:17 4:47 5:26 8:35 9:06 10:58 12:07 13:08 13:46 14:44 15:28 15:47 16:32 18:17
GO N 3:17 1:30 0:39 3:09 0:31 1:52 1:09 1:01 0:38 0:58 0:44 0:19 0:45 1:45

18:33 20:56 21:33 22:00 22:53 23:32 24:47 25:09 25:27 26:41
0:16 2:23 0:37 0:27 0:53 0:39 1:15 0:22 0:18 1:14

7 Alex Kennedy 26:49 3:35 4:55 5:26 8:51 9:28 10:54 12:01 13:11 13:38 14:31 15:31 15:50 16:18 18:17
GO N 3:35 1:20 0:31 3:25 0:37 1:26 1:07 1:10 0:27 0:53 1:00 0:19 0:28 1:59

18:33 21:37 22:28 22:45 23:25 23:48 25:14 25:35 25:54 26:49 15:14 20:55 22:08
0:16 3:04 0:51 0:17 0:40 0:23 1:26 0:21 0:19 0:55 *34 *59 *59

8 Rupert Robinson 27:10 3:34 4:45 5:11 8:18 8:45 10:40 11:52 12:51 13:19 14:32 15:12 15:24 15:55 17:43
UR N 3:34 1:11 0:26 3:07 0:27 1:55 1:12 0:59 0:28 1:13 0:40 0:12 0:31 1:48

18:25 20:36 21:13 22:56 23:38 23:56 25:31 25:51 26:10 27:10
0:42 2:11 0:37 1:43 0:42 0:18 1:35 0:20 0:19 1:00

9 Paula Shingler 27:32 3:39 5:09 5:46 9:24 9:53 10:56 12:59 13:57 14:26 15:05 16:08 16:24 16:53 18:44
BF N 3:39 1:30 0:37 3:38 0:29 1:03 2:03 0:58 0:29 0:39 1:03 0:16 0:29 1:51

19:02 22:21 22:51 23:07 23:39 23:59 25:32 25:56 26:26 27:32
0:18 3:19 0:30 0:16 0:32 0:20 1:33 0:24 0:30 1:06

10 Andrew Huxley 27:33 3:25 4:43 5:11 8:36 9:04 10:46 11:52 12:56 13:35 15:30 16:21 16:49 17:26 19:02
GO N 3:25 1:18 0:28 3:25 0:28 1:42 1:06 1:04 0:39 1:55 0:51 0:28 0:37 1:36

19:18 21:40 22:26 22:47 23:21 23:42 25:10 25:32 26:26 27:33 9:52 16:08
0:16 2:22 0:46 0:21 0:34 0:21 1:28 0:22 0:54 1:07 *34 *34

11 Toni Bachvarova 27:46 4:03 5:26 6:06 9:54 10:26 11:44 12:55 14:14 14:42 15:40 16:51 17:06 17:40 19:34
GO N 4:03 1:23 0:40 3:48 0:32 1:18 1:11 1:19 0:28 0:58 1:11 0:15 0:34 1:54

19:53 22:32 23:03 23:20 23:55 24:29 25:59 26:22 26:43 27:46
0:19 2:39 0:31 0:17 0:35 0:34 1:30 0:23 0:21 1:03

12 Mark Shingler 28:12 3:22 4:40 5:10 8:44 9:16 11:25 12:53 14:15 14:52 15:39 16:33 16:54 17:23 19:18
BF N 3:22 1:18 0:30 3:34 0:32 2:09 1:28 1:22 0:37 0:47 0:54 0:21 0:29 1:55

19:39 22:00 22:33 23:09 24:03 24:24 25:51 26:13 26:38 28:12
0:21 2:21 0:33 0:36 0:54 0:21 1:27 0:22 0:25 1:34

13 Ant Nolan 28:22 4:50 6:15 6:54 10:17 10:56 12:19 13:22 14:44 15:20 16:50 17:44 18:03 18:36 20:25
UR N 4:50 1:25 0:39 3:23 0:39 1:23 1:03 1:22 0:36 1:30 0:54 0:19 0:33 1:49

20:48 23:08 23:44 24:10 24:54 25:18 26:32 26:56 27:29 28:22
0:23 2:20 0:36 0:26 0:44 0:24 1:14 0:24 0:33 0:53
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14 Linda Sesta 28:59 3:55 5:21 5:55 9:58 10:44 12:15 13:37 14:57 15:28 16:33 17:40 18:05 18:43 20:38
UR N 3:55 1:26 0:34 4:03 0:46 1:31 1:22 1:20 0:31 1:05 1:07 0:25 0:38 1:55

20:59 23:30 24:03 24:22 25:01 25:26 26:59 27:23 27:56 28:59
0:21 2:31 0:33 0:19 0:39 0:25 1:33 0:24 0:33 1:03

15 Steven Roberts 29:13 3:24 4:51 5:26 8:55 9:44 11:12 12:13 13:32 14:32 15:14 16:37 17:11 18:18 20:19
NC N 3:24 1:27 0:35 3:29 0:49 1:28 1:01 1:19 1:00 0:42 1:23 0:34 1:07 2:01

20:40 23:18 23:49 25:00 25:39 26:01 27:26 27:49 28:24 29:13 16:26
0:21 2:38 0:31 1:11 0:39 0:22 1:25 0:23 0:35 0:49 *34

16 Jim Mackay 29:22 4:06 5:40 6:15 10:21 10:56 12:06 13:19 14:33 15:11 15:58 16:56 17:15 17:49 20:02
UR N 4:06 1:34 0:35 4:06 0:35 1:10 1:13 1:14 0:38 0:47 0:58 0:19 0:34 2:13

20:30 23:22 24:03 24:24 25:07 25:34 27:17 27:44 28:11 29:22
0:28 2:52 0:41 0:21 0:43 0:27 1:43 0:27 0:27 1:11

17 Peter Annetts 29:36 4:13 5:45 6:22 10:15 10:47 13:33 14:34 15:41 16:14 17:11 18:03 18:27 19:04 21:03
GO N 4:13 1:32 0:37 3:53 0:32 2:46 1:01 1:07 0:33 0:57 0:52 0:24 0:37 1:59

21:22 23:49 24:29 24:52 25:29 25:49 27:30 27:56 28:24 29:36
0:19 2:27 0:40 0:23 0:37 0:20 1:41 0:26 0:28 1:12

18 Miles Ellis 29:59 4:11 5:29 6:03 10:02 10:33 11:58 13:22 14:44 15:19 16:28 17:44 17:58 18:32 20:43
BF N 4:11 1:18 0:34 3:59 0:31 1:25 1:24 1:22 0:35 1:09 1:16 0:14 0:34 2:11

21:05 23:46 24:48 25:21 26:09 26:30 28:14 28:37 28:59 29:59 17:22
0:22 2:41 1:02 0:33 0:48 0:21 1:44 0:23 0:22 1:00 *35

19 John Brayan 30:48 4:01 5:30 6:09 10:02 10:42 12:24 13:38 16:00 16:36 17:24 18:45 19:08 19:43 21:53
GO N 4:01 1:29 0:39 3:53 0:40 1:42 1:14 2:22 0:36 0:48 1:21 0:23 0:35 2:10

22:25 24:58 25:35 26:06 26:48 27:22 28:56 29:22 29:50 30:48
0:32 2:33 0:37 0:31 0:42 0:34 1:34 0:26 0:28 0:58

19 Michael Warlters 30:48 3:59 5:34 6:06 10:09 10:43 12:12 13:32 14:51 15:30 16:28 17:33 17:55 18:30 20:47
UR N 3:59 1:35 0:32 4:03 0:34 1:29 1:20 1:19 0:39 0:58 1:05 0:22 0:35 2:17

21:11 23:50 24:28 25:48 26:30 26:56 28:45 29:15 29:40 30:48
0:24 2:39 0:38 1:20 0:42 0:26 1:49 0:30 0:25 1:08

21 Keith Povah 30:56 4:01 5:33 6:11 10:07 10:49 12:44 14:04 15:29 16:07 17:27 18:19 18:49 19:33 21:21
BN N 4:01 1:32 0:38 3:56 0:42 1:55 1:20 1:25 0:38 1:20 0:52 0:30 0:44 1:48

21:42 24:47 25:24 26:01 26:38 27:06 29:00 29:20 30:04 30:56
0:21 3:05 0:37 0:37 0:37 0:28 1:54 0:20 0:44 0:52

22 David Bray 31:06 5:25 6:44 7:21 11:12 11:47 13:17 14:28 15:54 16:24 17:34 18:42 19:04 19:49 21:49
GO N 5:25 1:19 0:37 3:51 0:35 1:30 1:11 1:26 0:30 1:10 1:08 0:22 0:45 2:00

22:09 25:05 25:40 26:11 26:49 27:21 29:15 29:55 30:12 31:06
0:20 2:56 0:35 0:31 0:38 0:32 1:54 0:40 0:17 0:54

23 Holly Roberts 31:21 4:11 5:41 6:19 10:19 11:04 12:47 13:58 15:17 15:55 16:55 17:50 18:09 18:44 20:54
GO N 4:11 1:30 0:38 4:00 0:45 1:43 1:11 1:19 0:38 1:00 0:55 0:19 0:35 2:10

21:13 24:03 24:54 26:40 27:21 27:49 29:18 29:42 30:20 31:21
0:19 2:50 0:51 1:46 0:41 0:28 1:29 0:24 0:38 1:01

24 Ian Froude 31:27 4:29 6:03 6:40 10:43 11:27 12:58 14:20 16:05 16:44 18:34 19:44 20:06 20:39 22:55
IK N 4:29 1:34 0:37 4:03 0:44 1:31 1:22 1:45 0:39 1:50 1:10 0:22 0:33 2:16

23:16 25:50 26:25 26:55 27:35 27:59 29:34 29:59 30:21 31:27
0:21 2:34 0:35 0:30 0:40 0:24 1:35 0:25 0:22 1:06

25 Maggie Mackay 31:37 4:28 5:44 6:19 10:47 11:36 13:34 14:57 16:14 16:52 18:00 18:49 19:10 19:48 21:58
UR N 4:28 1:16 0:35 4:28 0:49 1:58 1:23 1:17 0:38 1:08 0:49 0:21 0:38 2:10

22:16 25:05 25:46 26:37 27:25 27:49 29:35 30:00 30:25 31:37
0:18 2:49 0:41 0:51 0:48 0:24 1:46 0:25 0:25 1:12
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26 Ori Gudes 31:45 5:01 6:12 6:45 10:22 10:54 12:47 14:02 15:29 16:41 17:39 18:38 19:10 20:04 22:11
BF N 5:01 1:11 0:33 3:37 0:32 1:53 1:15 1:27 1:12 0:58 0:59 0:32 0:54 2:07

22:30 25:21 25:56 26:58 27:39 28:08 29:54 30:24 30:45 31:45
0:19 2:51 0:35 1:02 0:41 0:29 1:46 0:30 0:21 1:00

27 Warwick Selby 32:08 4:34 6:23 7:01 11:21 12:05 13:47 14:57 16:48 17:23 18:16 19:17 19:37 20:23 22:43
GO N 4:34 1:49 0:38 4:20 0:44 1:42 1:10 1:51 0:35 0:53 1:01 0:20 0:46 2:20

23:08 25:40 26:28 27:20 28:08 28:32 30:16 30:43 31:04 32:08
0:25 2:32 0:48 0:52 0:48 0:24 1:44 0:27 0:21 1:04

28 Paul Prudhoe 32:21 4:23 6:00 6:46 11:09 12:04 13:36 14:47 16:18 16:54 17:44 18:48 19:32 20:20 22:27
CC N 4:23 1:37 0:46 4:23 0:55 1:32 1:11 1:31 0:36 0:50 1:04 0:44 0:48 2:07

22:53 25:40 26:20 26:47 27:33 28:13 29:55 30:22 30:45 32:21
0:26 2:47 0:40 0:27 0:46 0:40 1:42 0:27 0:23 1:36

29 Tania Kennedy 33:15 4:57 6:43 7:21 11:48 12:28 13:59 15:17 16:46 17:23 18:11 19:24 19:50 20:29 23:00
GO N 4:57 1:46 0:38 4:27 0:40 1:31 1:18 1:29 0:37 0:48 1:13 0:26 0:39 2:31

23:36 26:34 27:14 27:41 28:23 28:54 30:45 31:14 31:40 33:15
0:36 2:58 0:40 0:27 0:42 0:31 1:51 0:29 0:26 1:35

30 Jamie Kennedy 33:20 4:56 6:28 7:07 11:50 12:27 13:56 15:04 16:33 17:17 20:08 20:54 21:15 22:05 24:07
GO N 4:56 1:32 0:39 4:43 0:37 1:29 1:08 1:29 0:44 2:51 0:46 0:21 0:50 2:02

24:28 27:23 27:58 28:33 29:14 29:41 31:19 31:44 32:09 33:20
0:21 2:55 0:35 0:35 0:41 0:27 1:38 0:25 0:25 1:11

31 Melissa Annetts 33:48 4:31 6:14 6:54 11:47 12:29 14:01 15:25 16:45 17:27 18:42 19:54 20:24 21:06 23:28
GO N 4:31 1:43 0:40 4:53 0:42 1:32 1:24 1:20 0:42 1:15 1:12 0:30 0:42 2:22

23:53 26:59 27:41 28:06 28:54 29:25 31:22 31:53 32:19 33:48
0:25 3:06 0:42 0:25 0:48 0:31 1:57 0:31 0:26 1:29

32 Ross Barr 34:03 4:29 6:08 6:49 11:30 12:12 13:48 15:30 17:35 18:12 19:30 20:38 21:00 21:47 24:05
GO N 4:29 1:39 0:41 4:41 0:42 1:36 1:42 2:05 0:37 1:18 1:08 0:22 0:47 2:18

24:32 27:20 28:10 28:37 29:24 29:56 31:46 32:20 32:45 34:03
0:27 2:48 0:50 0:27 0:47 0:32 1:50 0:34 0:25 1:18

33 Julia Barbour 34:47 4:32 6:01 6:34 10:27 10:57 12:10 13:27 16:46 17:25 18:39 20:06 20:49 21:49 24:02
BF N 4:32 1:29 0:33 3:53 0:30 1:13 1:17 3:19 0:39 1:14 1:27 0:43 1:00 2:13

24:23 28:18 28:51 29:25 30:22 30:52 32:39 33:05 33:42 34:47
0:21 3:55 0:33 0:34 0:57 0:30 1:47 0:26 0:37 1:05

34 Louise Barbour 34:49 4:20 5:39 6:16 10:09 10:40 12:51 15:05 16:52 18:28 19:38 20:31 20:47 21:31 24:23
BF N 4:20 1:19 0:37 3:53 0:31 2:11 2:14 1:47 1:36 1:10 0:53 0:16 0:44 2:52

24:44 27:32 28:28 28:58 30:25 30:57 32:55 33:20 33:49 34:49 23:56 29:57
0:21 2:48 0:56 0:30 1:27 0:32 1:58 0:25 0:29 1:00 *37 *55

35 Marguerite O'Rourk 34:54 6:03 7:50 8:24 12:47 13:30 15:04 16:34 18:27 19:14 20:17 21:20 21:40 22:24 25:05
BF N 6:03 1:47 0:34 4:23 0:43 1:34 1:30 1:53 0:47 1:03 1:03 0:20 0:44 2:41

25:25 28:23 28:57 30:01 30:41 31:05 32:56 33:19 33:52 34:54
0:20 2:58 0:34 1:04 0:40 0:24 1:51 0:23 0:33 1:02

36 Clare Murphy 35:16 4:40 6:24 7:11 12:04 12:41 14:19 15:48 17:35 18:12 19:28 20:37 21:01 21:40 24:10
UR N 4:40 1:44 0:47 4:53 0:37 1:38 1:29 1:47 0:37 1:16 1:09 0:24 0:39 2:30

24:40 28:00 28:47 29:29 30:15 30:46 32:44 33:16 33:49 35:16
0:30 3:20 0:47 0:42 0:46 0:31 1:58 0:32 0:33 1:27

37 Paul Sweeney 35:25 5:32 7:07 7:53 11:54 12:47 16:20 18:16 19:46 20:23 21:26 22:35 22:55 23:42 26:10
WH N 5:32 1:35 0:46 4:01 0:53 3:33 1:56 1:30 0:37 1:03 1:09 0:20 0:47 2:28

26:36 29:30 30:06 30:40 31:24 31:49 33:37 34:08 34:31 35:25
0:26 2:54 0:36 0:34 0:44 0:25 1:48 0:31 0:23 0:54
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Long  (63) 3.2 km  0 m 23 C (cont.)
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38 Julia Prudhoe 36:03 5:20 7:11 7:56 12:59 13:48 15:42 17:08 18:51 19:39 20:33 21:42 22:09 22:44 25:09
CC N 5:20 1:51 0:45 5:03 0:49 1:54 1:26 1:43 0:48 0:54 1:09 0:27 0:35 2:25

25:38 28:48 29:35 30:07 30:54 31:25 33:25 33:55 34:21 36:03
0:29 3:10 0:47 0:32 0:47 0:31 2:00 0:30 0:26 1:42

39 Martin Cousins 36:04 4:25 5:56 6:40 10:58 11:31 13:46 16:24 17:55 18:31 19:45 20:46 21:15 22:05 24:22
GO N 4:25 1:31 0:44 4:18 0:33 2:15 2:38 1:31 0:36 1:14 1:01 0:29 0:50 2:17

24:58 28:22 29:00 30:17 31:06 31:51 33:51 34:20 35:00 36:04
0:36 3:24 0:38 1:17 0:49 0:45 2:00 0:29 0:40 1:04

40 Kevin Roberts 36:23 4:48 6:41 7:25 12:29 13:17 15:03 16:27 18:02 18:51 19:55 21:32 22:03 22:49 25:22
GO N 4:48 1:53 0:44 5:04 0:48 1:46 1:24 1:35 0:49 1:04 1:37 0:31 0:46 2:33

25:48 29:37 30:17 30:44 31:27 31:59 33:54 34:30 34:57 36:23
0:26 3:49 0:40 0:27 0:43 0:32 1:55 0:36 0:27 1:26

41 Tim Perry 36:58 3:35 5:07 5:45 9:27 10:05 11:30 12:48 14:15 14:45 15:44 16:37 16:59 17:38 19:28
WH N 3:35 1:32 0:38 3:42 0:38 1:25 1:18 1:27 0:30 0:59 0:53 0:22 0:39 1:50

19:54 30:48 31:28 31:48 32:29 33:07 34:31 35:02 35:56 36:58
0:26 10:54 0:40 0:20 0:41 0:38 1:24 0:31 0:54 1:02

42 Julian Ledger 37:07 5:10 6:52 7:37 12:26 13:39 16:08 17:39 19:26 20:09 21:15 22:27 22:53 24:08 26:29
BN N 5:10 1:42 0:45 4:49 1:13 2:29 1:31 1:47 0:43 1:06 1:12 0:26 1:15 2:21

27:08 30:30 31:08 31:44 32:30 32:55 34:42 35:19 35:49 37:07
0:39 3:22 0:38 0:36 0:46 0:25 1:47 0:37 0:30 1:18

43 Bob Morgan 37:37 4:47 6:16 7:07 11:37 12:30 14:59 16:30 18:39 19:36 21:08 23:29 24:02 25:01 27:12
BN N 4:47 1:29 0:51 4:30 0:53 2:29 1:31 2:09 0:57 1:32 2:21 0:33 0:59 2:11

27:41 30:31 31:43 32:19 33:00 33:30 35:27 35:57 36:34 37:37
0:29 2:50 1:12 0:36 0:41 0:30 1:57 0:30 0:37 1:03

44 Zoe Melling 40:42 4:40 7:48 8:24 12:13 13:01 15:28 19:31 21:06 21:47 23:44 24:59 25:27 26:38 28:56
UR N 4:40 3:08 0:36 3:49 0:48 2:27 4:03 1:35 0:41 1:57 1:15 0:28 1:11 2:18

29:21 32:45 33:40 35:11 35:54 36:38 38:26 38:59 39:30 40:42
0:25 3:24 0:55 1:31 0:43 0:44 1:48 0:33 0:31 1:12

45 Alice Martin 41:15 5:25 7:24 8:14 15:05 16:07 18:14 19:44 21:41 22:22 23:43 25:03 25:36 26:16 28:57
CC N 5:25 1:59 0:50 6:51 1:02 2:07 1:30 1:57 0:41 1:21 1:20 0:33 0:40 2:41

29:36 33:21 34:13 35:24 36:21 36:54 38:55 39:29 39:53 41:15
0:39 3:45 0:52 1:11 0:57 0:33 2:01 0:34 0:24 1:22

46 Ian McKenzie 41:43 6:02 8:08 8:51 14:59 15:42 17:38 19:06 20:50 21:35 22:33 24:01 24:21 25:07 28:21
UR N 6:02 2:06 0:43 6:08 0:43 1:56 1:28 1:44 0:45 0:58 1:28 0:20 0:46 3:14

28:51 32:39 33:25 33:59 35:00 35:51 38:36 39:15 39:49 41:43
0:30 3:48 0:46 0:34 1:01 0:51 2:45 0:39 0:34 1:54

47 Savanna Sweeney 43:32 5:28 7:37 8:51 14:53 15:55 19:14 20:54 22:39 23:13 24:32 25:34 25:50 27:18 31:05
WH N 5:28 2:09 1:14 6:02 1:02 3:19 1:40 1:45 0:34 1:19 1:02 0:16 1:28 3:47

31:35 35:16 36:23 37:21 38:14 38:59 41:22 41:49 42:21 43:32
0:30 3:41 1:07 0:58 0:53 0:45 2:23 0:27 0:32 1:11

48 Mike Ward 45:42 5:01 6:36 10:16 15:06 16:07 17:41 19:05 20:33 21:58 22:52 24:24 24:42 26:51 34:01
GO N 5:01 1:35 3:40 4:50 1:01 1:34 1:24 1:28 1:25 0:54 1:32 0:18 2:09 7:10

34:26 37:50 38:40 39:35 40:26 41:11 43:03 43:31 44:16 45:42 23:59
0:25 3:24 0:50 0:55 0:51 0:45 1:52 0:28 0:45 1:26 *35

49 Stacey Bryce 45:46 4:56 6:48 7:35 12:58 14:09 15:55 17:25 19:26 20:11 24:19 25:43 26:08 29:31 32:19
GO N 4:56 1:52 0:47 5:23 1:11 1:46 1:30 2:01 0:45 4:08 1:24 0:25 3:23 2:48

32:48 36:41 37:38 38:18 39:25 40:07 42:17 42:52 43:33 45:46
0:29 3:53 0:57 0:40 1:07 0:42 2:10 0:35 0:41 2:13
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Pl tno Name Time

Long  (63) 3.2 km  0 m 23 C (cont.)

1(46) 2(48) 3(47) 4(49) 5(54) 6(51) 7(52) 8(31) 9(33) 10(56) 11(57) 12(35) 13(53) 14(38)
15(37) 16(58) 17(45) 18(59) 19(43) 20(55) 21(39) 22(40) 23(41) Finish

50 Patrick Tunney 46:15 6:26 8:41 9:34 15:31 17:41 21:07 22:41 24:23 25:26 26:43 28:20 28:41 29:56 32:58
6:26 2:15 0:53 5:57 2:10 3:26 1:34 1:42 1:03 1:17 1:37 0:21 1:15 3:02

33:25 38:07 39:20 40:01 41:04 41:37 43:41 44:37 45:06 46:15
0:27 4:42 1:13 0:41 1:03 0:33 2:04 0:56 0:29 1:09

51 Madeleine Coonan 46:16 6:17 8:32 9:34 15:23 17:39 21:12 22:37 24:13 25:21 26:39 28:15 28:39 29:46 32:50
6:17 2:15 1:02 5:49 2:16 3:33 1:25 1:36 1:08 1:18 1:36 0:24 1:07 3:04

33:40 37:45 39:25 40:12 41:06 41:37 43:38 44:32 45:03 46:16
0:50 4:05 1:40 0:47 0:54 0:31 2:01 0:54 0:31 1:13

52 Kate Rankin 46:34 6:23 8:35 9:28 15:41 17:32 21:01 22:36 24:22 25:22 26:54 28:15 28:39 29:49 32:55
CAS N 6:23 2:12 0:53 6:13 1:51 3:29 1:35 1:46 1:00 1:32 1:21 0:24 1:10 3:06

33:27 37:53 39:32 40:13 41:07 41:37 43:48 44:36 45:02 46:34
0:32 4:26 1:39 0:41 0:54 0:30 2:11 0:48 0:26 1:32

53 Vasi Nagenatha 1:26:30 9:53 13:01 14:52 23:02 24:39 35:33 38:29 45:06 46:30 49:12 52:46 53:30 56:50 1:01:03
9:53 3:08 1:51 8:10 1:37 10:54 2:56 6:37 1:24 2:42 3:34 0:44 3:20 4:13

1:01:54 1:08:47 1:11:53 1:15:20 1:17:10 1:17:50 1:20:53 1:21:33 1:23:06 1:26:30
0:51 6:53 3:06 3:27 1:50 0:40 3:03 0:40 1:33 3:24

54 Xiaohui Sherry Zou 1:44:21 13:26 17:25 18:58 29:40 36:56 48:23 51:42 57:30 58:34 1:01:53 1:04:12 1:05:29 1:07:02 1:12:41
UR N 13:26 3:59 1:33 10:42 7:16 11:27 3:19 5:48 1:04 3:19 2:19 1:17 1:33 5:39

1:15:53 1:24:49 1:28:00 1:28:56 1:31:11 1:32:52 1:37:21 1:39:42 1:41:06 1:44:21
3:12 8:56 3:11 0:56 2:15 1:41 4:29 2:21 1:24 3:15

55 Sally Zou 1:44:22 13:22 17:28 18:51 41:28 43:06 48:57 51:42 57:05 59:47 1:02:01 1:04:21 1:05:24 1:07:07 1:11:17
UR N 13:22 4:06 1:23 22:37 1:38 5:51 2:45 5:23 2:42 2:14 2:20 1:03 1:43 4:10

1:12:04 1:19:57 1:21:58 1:22:54 1:25:18 1:32:44 1:36:56 1:37:46 1:38:41 1:44:22
0:47 7:53 2:01 0:56 2:24 7:26 4:12 0:50 0:55 5:41

56 Benjamin Mo 1:45:05 13:43 17:17 19:15 29:32 37:29 49:18 53:17 57:18 59:24 1:01:25 1:04:25 1:05:39 1:07:21 1:14:44
UR N 13:43 3:34 1:58 10:17 7:57 11:49 3:59 4:01 2:06 2:01 3:00 1:14 1:42 7:23

1:16:04 1:25:19 1:28:28 1:29:37 1:31:41 1:32:55 1:38:43 1:39:51 1:41:43 1:45:05
1:20 9:15 3:09 1:09 2:04 1:14 5:48 1:08 1:52 3:22

Andrew Wisniewski mp 5:18 7:00 7:52 12:36 13:15 14:45 16:09 17:44 19:33 20:23 21:40 22:02 22:37 25:09
BF N 5:18 1:42 0:52 4:44 0:39 1:30 1:24 1:35 1:49 0:50 1:17 0:22 0:35 2:32

25:37 29:02 29:49 31:10 32:02 32:32 34:35 ----- 34:57 36:09 18:37
0:28 3:25 0:47 1:21 0:52 0:30 2:03 0:22 1:12 *32

Alan Gibson mp 5:50 7:39 8:22 14:01 14:47 17:34 20:17 21:32 ----- 24:26 25:32 26:02 27:07 29:19
BN N 5:50 1:49 0:43 5:39 0:46 2:47 2:43 1:15 2:54 1:06 0:30 1:05 2:12

29:40 32:41 33:21 34:46 35:59 36:35 38:17 38:48 39:19 40:34 22:19
0:21 3:01 0:40 1:25 1:13 0:36 1:42 0:31 0:31 1:15 *32

Julianne Falioner mp 6:07 8:19 9:12 15:21 17:15 20:53 22:25 24:11 25:07 26:33 28:00 28:30 29:35 32:44
6:07 2:12 0:53 6:09 1:54 3:38 1:32 1:46 0:56 1:26 1:27 0:30 1:05 3:09

33:18 37:38 ----- 39:47 40:52 41:26 43:33 44:24 44:51 46:17
0:34 4:20 2:09 1:05 0:34 2:07 0:51 0:27 1:26

Rochelle Cox dns
GO N
Michael Halmy dns
BN N
Airdrie Long dns
GO N
Callum Roberts dns
NC N
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Pl tno Name Time

Medium  (17) 2.0 km  0 m 18 C
1(37) 2(54) 3(35) 4(34) 5(56) 6(50) 7(31) 8(33) 9(52) 10(53) 11(49) 12(38) 13(45) 14(55)

15(42) 16(39) 17(41) 18(36) Finish

1 Catherine Bilmon 18:57 0:47 2:48 3:13 3:47 4:43 6:13 6:32 7:08 8:14 9:40 10:08 12:03 14:31 15:14
UR N 0:47 2:01 0:25 0:34 0:56 1:30 0:19 0:36 1:06 1:26 0:28 1:55 2:28 0:43

15:46 17:09 17:33 18:06 18:57
0:32 1:23 0:24 0:33 0:51

2 Ian Bilmon 24:15 1:03 3:14 3:48 4:31 6:10 7:36 7:55 8:39 10:41 13:06 13:44 15:53 18:42 19:40
UR N 1:03 2:11 0:34 0:43 1:39 1:26 0:19 0:44 2:02 2:25 0:38 2:09 2:49 0:58

20:21 22:03 22:35 23:20 24:15
0:41 1:42 0:32 0:45 0:55

3 Margaret Duguid 28:05 1:22 4:17 4:50 5:34 7:24 9:10 9:45 10:51 13:24 15:27 16:09 18:45 22:09 22:59
IK N 1:22 2:55 0:33 0:44 1:50 1:46 0:35 1:06 2:33 2:03 0:42 2:36 3:24 0:50

23:51 25:44 26:21 27:07 28:05
0:52 1:53 0:37 0:46 0:58

4 Jane Boland 29:52 1:31 5:18 5:52 6:52 8:42 10:44 11:21 13:42 16:26 17:59 18:46 21:05 24:09 25:04
UR N 1:31 3:47 0:34 1:00 1:50 2:02 0:37 2:21 2:44 1:33 0:47 2:19 3:04 0:55

25:55 27:33 28:07 29:00 29:52
0:51 1:38 0:34 0:53 0:52

5 Judith Trotman 30:00 0:59 4:26 4:58 6:38 8:17 10:24 10:48 13:13 14:34 16:22 17:05 19:30 23:38 24:59
CAS N 0:59 3:27 0:32 1:40 1:39 2:07 0:24 2:25 1:21 1:48 0:43 2:25 4:08 1:21

25:48 27:27 28:11 29:04 30:00 11:50
0:49 1:39 0:44 0:53 0:56 *51

6 Sue Froude 30:18 0:58 4:26 5:08 6:03 7:38 10:21 11:34 12:58 14:32 17:26 18:06 20:34 24:00 25:11
IK N 0:58 3:28 0:42 0:55 1:35 2:43 1:13 1:24 1:34 2:54 0:40 2:28 3:26 1:11

26:01 27:54 28:33 29:21 30:18
0:50 1:53 0:39 0:48 0:57

7 Helen Murphy 31:44 1:05 5:50 6:33 7:25 11:08 13:05 13:35 14:28 17:19 19:11 20:15 22:35 25:50 26:39
